## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIDura Global Technologies, LLC	FORMERLY Dura Global Technologies, Inc.	108/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dura Operating, LLC
Street Address:	1780 Pond Run
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3823515	DURA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2484754337 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 248-299-2889

Email: watson.d@duraauto.com Correspondent Name: DEAN B. WATSON Address Line 1: 1780 POND RUN

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMKDURA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Camarata
Signature:	/Beverly Camarata/
Date:	08/29/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DURA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004854 FRAME: 0893

# **Assignment**

WHEREAS, Dura Global Technologies, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Dura Operating, LLC (each with a principle place of business at 1780 Pond Run, Auburn Hills Michigan 48326), and is holder of trademark registration number 3823515 having a serial number of 77351288,

WHEREAS, Dura Global Technologies, Inc, a company incorporated in the State of Michigan was converted to Dura Global Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware on January 21, 2010; and

Whereas Dura Operating, LLC was previously Dura Operating Corp., and previous to that was called Dura Automotive Systems, Inc., and previous to that was called Dura Mechanical Components, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dura Global Technologies, LLC by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dura Operating LLC., together with its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3823515 along with the goodwill associated with the mark, including, without limitation, the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23rd day of August, 2012.

On Behalf of Dura Global Technologies, L.L.C.				
Signature  Jim Gregory, Executive Vice President and Chie  August 23, 2012	ef Financial Officer			
Date of Signature				
STATE OF MICHIGAN	) ) ss:			
County of OAKLAND	)			

On this 23rd day of August, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared <u>VAMES C. GREGOEY</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public for Michigan

My Commission Expires: SEAL

5-8-2018

MARTHA RUNNELLS MOYER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND

My Commission Expires May 8, 2018
Acting in the County of ACCA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004854 FRAME: 0894

**RECORDED: 08/29/2012**